

## INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## September 3, 2014

## **Resolution Regarding Meeting Procedures**

BE IT RESOLVED that the Meeting Procedures of the State Board of Education shall be revised to add the following section to the end of the Meeting Procedures document:

## "Parliamentary Authority

The procedures at all meetings shall be governed by the current edition of *Robert's Rules of Order, Newly Revised*, except as expressly modified by these Meeting Procedures."

ADOPTED ON: September 3, 2014